# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hymite GmbH	01/06/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hymite A/S
Street Address:	Diplomvej, Bldg. 376
City:	Kgs. Lyngby
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2800

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12257203

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 765-5070

Email: borodach@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel Borodach

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14069-0046001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula T. Romeo

Total Attachments: 1

source=140690046001assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022197 FRAME: 0299

500770630

H \$40,00

Attorney Docket No.: 14069-046001

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HYMITE GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Carl-Scheele-Str. 12, D-12489 Berlin, Germany, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of an application for United States Patent entitled <u>PACKAGE FOR A LIGHT EMITTING ELEMENT</u>, filed on <u>October 23, 2008</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/257,203, and the invention described and claimed therein;

WHEREAS, HYMITE A/S, a Danish corporation having a place of business at Diplomvej, Bldg. 376, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten euros and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HYMITE GmbH does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to HYMITE A/S, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of said application; this Assignment including said application and any and all non-U.S. counterpart applications, any and all United States and non-U.S. patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, HYMITE GmbH has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

exceeded by its duty authorized officer.	•
	HYMITE GmbH
	By:
	Typed Name: JOLHAN KUHTAMN
,	Title: <u>(10</u>
	Date: January 6, 2009
WITNESS: What Wille	ae -
Typed Name: NIKIA NIK.	AC

30464959.doc

PATENT REEL: 022197 FRAME: 0300